CV-Hamadou Saliah-Hassane
Page
1
A. CONTACT INFORMATION
Last Name:
SALIAH-HASSANE
First Name:
Hamadou

H. H. Saliah, D. A. Lowther, "A Neural Network Model of Magnetic Hysteresis for Computational Magnetics",
IEEE Transactions on Magnetics, Vol. 33, No. 5, 1997, pp. 4146-4148.
H. H. Saliah, D. A. Lowther, "Magnetic Material Property Identification Using Neural Networks" Applied
Computational Electromagnetics Society Journal (ACES), Vol. 12, No. 2, 1997.
H. H. Saliah, D.A. Lowther "The Use of Neural Networks in Magnetic Hysteresis Identification", Physica B
Condensed Matter, Volume 233, No. 4, June 1, 1997, pp. 318-323.
H. H. Saliah, D. Mukhedkar, G. Raymond, "Contribution à l'évaluation des tensions sur les neutres des réseaux
de distribution lors d'un défaut", Revue Générale d'Électricité (RGE), Janvier 1985, France.
Contributions to a collective work (book chapters)
CV-Hamadou Saliah-Hassane
Page
7
"IEEE Standard for Networked Smart Learning Objects for Online Laboratories," in IEEE Std 1876-2019 , vol.,
no., pp.1-57, 30 May 2019, doi: 10.1109/IEEESTD.2019.8723446.
H. Saliah-Hassane, J. Shockley et al, "IEEE Standard for Networked Smart Learning Objects for Online
Laboratories," in IEEE Std 1876-2019, vol., no., pp.1-57, 30 May 2019, doi: 10.1109/IEEESTD.2019.8723446.
Agence universitaire de la francophonie (AUF), "Le livre blanc de l‘Agence universitaire de la francophonie sur
le numérique éducatif dans l’enseignement supérieur“, (Co-rédigé par Richard Canal et al), Achevé d‘imprimer

pp. 125-140.
H. H. Saliah "Formation, coopération et assistance technique à distance médiatisées" dans Prospectives
Francophones, "Les nouveaux défis des Écoles d’ingénieurs", Presses Universitaires de Bruxelles, a.s.b.l., 1997,
pp. 111-126.
Peer-reviewed conference papers
H. Bouijij, A. Berqia and H. Saliah-Hassane, "Phishing URL classification using Extra-Tree and DNN," 2022
10th International Symposium on Digital Forensics and Security (ISDFS), Istanbul, Turkey, 2022, pp. 1-6, doi:
10.1109/ISDFS55398.2022.9800795.
Berejuck, M.D., Matias, J.C., Werner, E., Saliah-Hassane, H. (2022). Work-in Progress: Development of an E-
learning FPGA Platform Following the IEEE SA Std. 1876 - 2019 Standard for Networked Smart Learning
Objects for Online Laboratories. In: Auer, M.E., Bhimavaram, K.R., Yue, XG. (eds) Online Engineering and
Society 4.0. REV 2021. Lecture Notes in Networks and Systems, vol 298. Springer, Cham.
E. Werner, J. C. Matias, M. Daniel Berejuck and H. Saliah-Hassane, "Evaluation of blockchain techniques to
ensure secure access on remote FPGA laboratories," 2021 9th International Symposium on Digital Forensics
and Security (ISDFS), Elazig, Turkey, 2021, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/ISDFS52919.2021.9486318. E
Werner, E., Matias, J.C., Berejuck, M.D., Saliah-Hassane, H. (2022). Main Attacks and Ways to Keep Security
Guidelines Updated in Remote Laboratories. In: Auer, M.E., Bhimavaram, K.R., Yue, XG. (eds) Online
Engineering and Society 4.0. REV 2021. Lecture Notes in Networks and Systems, vol 298. Springer, Cham.
K. Edström et al., "Review Unto Others As You Would Have Others Review Unto You," 2020 IEEE Frontiers
in Education Conference (FIE), Uppsala, Sweden, 2020, pp. 1-2, doi: 10.1109/FIE44824.2020.9274132.
F. Moghaddam et al., "Massive Open Online Labs (MOOLs): An Innovative Solution to Achieving SDGs in the
Global South," 2019 5th Experiment International Conference (exp.at'19), Funchal, Portugal, 2019, pp. 394-398,
doi: 10.1109/EXPAT.2019.8876540.
CV-Hamadou Saliah-Hassane
Page
9
L. F. Zapata-Rivera et al., "Scalable. Ad Hoc, Low Cost, Mobile, Online Laboratories," 2018 Learning With
MOOCS (LWMOOCS), Madrid, Spain, 2018, pp. 155-158, doi: 10.1109/LWMOOCS.2018.8534612.
H Saliah-Hassane, L. Wait, J. Mason and B. Chadwick, "Panel Session—Learning Technology Standards," 2018
IEEE International Conference on Teaching, Assessment, and Learning for Engineering (TALE), Wollongong,
NSW, Australia, 2018, pp. 1239-1241, doi: 10.1109/TALE.2018.8615276..
Barragán, P.P., Rodriguez-Artacho, M., Cristobal, E.S., Castro, M., Saliah-Hassane, H. (2019). Poster: An
Experience API Framework to Describe Learning Interactions from On-line Laboratories. In: Auer, M.,
Langmann, R. (eds) Smart Industry & Smart Education. REV 2018. Lecture Notes in Networks and Systems,
vol 47. Springer, Cham. https://doi.org/10.1007/978-3-319-95678-7_34
H. Saliah-Hassane et al., "Special Session—Online Laboratories in Engineering Education: Innovation,
Disruption, and Future Potential," 2018 IEEE International Conference on Teaching, Assessment, and Learning
for Engineering (TALE), Wollongong, NSW, Australia, 2018, pp. 1228-1232, doi:
10.1109/TALE.2018.8615131.
O. Sadio, I. Ngom, C. Lishou and H. Saliah-Hassane, "Improving security and mobility for remote access: A
wireless sensor network case," 2015 IEEE International Conference on Signal Processing, Informatics,
Communication and Energy Systems (SPICES), Kozhikode, India, 2015, pp. 1-5, doi:
10.1109/SPICES.2015.7091369.
A. D. Gueye, D. E. Moussavou, H. Saliah-Hassane, S. Ouya, I. Sanogo and C. Lishou, "Dynamic publishing and
availability management of virtual machines in Virtual Organization," 2015 IEEE Global Engineering Education
Conference (EDUCON), Tallinn, Estonia, 2015, pp. 793-798, doi: 10.1109/EDUCON.2015.7096062.
I. Ngom, O. Sadio, C. Lishou, M. L. Mboup and H. Saliah-Hassane, "Wireless interworking gateways/interfaces
hypervisor for mobile laboratory," 2015 2nd World Symposium on Web Applications and Networking
(WSWAN), Sousse, Tunisia, 2015, pp. 1-7, doi: 10.1109/WSWAN.2015.7210359.
O. Sadio, I. Ngom, C. Lishou and H. Saliah-Hassane, "Enhanced controller of mobility for a new generation of
mobile laboratory," 2015 Science and Information Conference (SAI), London, UK, 2015, pp. 1018-1027, doi:
10.1109/SAI.2015.7237267.
O. Sadio, I. Ngom, C. Lishou and H. Saliah-Hassane, "Improving security and mobility for remote access: A
wireless sensor network case," 2015 IEEE International Conference on Signal Processing, Informatics,
Communication and Energy Systems (SPICES), Kozhikode, India, 2015, pp. 1-5, doi:
10.1109/SPICES.2015.7091369.
M. Tawfik et al., "Laboratory as a Service (LaaS): A model for developing and implementing remote laboratories
as modular components," 2014 11th International Conference on Remote Engineering and Virtual
Instrumentation (REV), Porto, Portugal, 2014, pp. 11-20, doi: 10.1109/REV.2014.6784238.
H. Saliah-Hassane and A. Reuzeau, "Mobile open online laboratories: A way towards connectionist massive
online laboratories with x-API (c-MOOLs)," 2014 IEEE Frontiers in Education Conference (FIE) Proceedings,
Madrid, Spain, 2014, pp. 1-7, doi: 10.1109/FIE.2014.7044172.
A. Dahirou Gueye, S. Ouya, C. Lishou, I. Sanogo and H. Saliah-Hassane, "Decentralized authentication method
for accessing pedagogical resources in a cloud computing based virtual organization," 2014 International
Conference on Interactive Collaborative Learning (ICL), Dubai, United Arab Emirates, 2014, pp. 656-662, doi:
10.1109/ICL.2014.7017848.